WEMMH Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0851-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET		
PATENTS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and [rademark Office: Please	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
Name of conveying party(ies)	Name and address of receiving party(les):		
Jian Lu	Name: AEMP Corporation		
Shaupoh Wang Samuel M.D. Norville	Internal Address:		
Samuel M.D. Norvine			
	Street Address: <u>2404 Dr. F.E. Wright Drive</u>		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗌 Yes 🔀 No			
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: <u>Jackson</u>		
Execution Date(s) <u>June 1, 2000</u>	State: <u>Tennesse</u>		
	Country: U.S.		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Joint Research Agreement	Zip: 38305		
Government Interest Assignment			
☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	, and the second		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes 🛛 No		
4. Application or patent number(s):	ent is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
	6,637,927		
Additional numbers	I ttached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No		
	6. Total number of applications and patents		
 Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	involved:		
Name: Charles R. Reeves, Reg No. 28750	<u> </u>		
Internal Address: Woodard, Emhardt, Moriarty,	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00		
McNett & Henry, LLP	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
Street Address: Bank One Center/Tower	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
111 Monument Circle, Suite 37 00	☐ Enclosed		
City: Indianapolis	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
State: Indiana 2/ip: 46204-5137	Payment Information a. Credit Card		
Phone Number: (317) 634-3456	Expiration Date 04/06		
	b. Deposit Account Number		
Fax Number: (317) 637-7561	Authorized User Name		
Email Address: creeves@uspat\int.com	Duna 18 2005		
9. Signature: Charlock Reul	Date		
Signature	Total number of pages including cover		
Charles R. Reeves	sheet, attachments, and documents:		
Name of Person Signing Document to be recorded (including cover she	set) should be faxed to (571) 273-0141 or mailed to:		
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director	U INC OR TRANSMISSION		
	ne United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class max 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, or facsimile transmitted to the U.S.		
Name (Print/Type) Glenna J. Perry	Date 8-19-05		
Signature Gama J. Lem	Date 8-79-05		

700204505,44 (Updated 7/05)

REEL: 016641 FRAME: 0934

9105-6:CJB:89390

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Jian Lu of 252 Tinkehill Cove, Apt. D, Jackson, TN 38305; Shaupoh Wang of 1002 Galaxy Drive, Jackson, TN 38305; and Samuel M.D. Norville of 114A Peppertree Road, Jackson, TN 38305, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, has made a new and useful invention in **Method and Apparatus for Magnetically Stirring a Thixotropic Metal Slurry** for which Assignor has made or will make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, AEMP Corporation, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, a corporation of the State of Tennessee, having a principal place of business at 2404 Dr. F.E. Wright Drive, Jackson, Tennessee 38305, desires to acquire all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said Invention disclosed, described and/or claimed, or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said application, and in, to and under said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, which may be obtained therefor and thereon;

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the firm of Woodard, Emhardt, Naughton, Moriarty & McNett of Bank One Center/Tower, 111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700, Indianapolis, IN 46204-5137 to insert here in parentheses (Serial No. _______) the date and serial number of said application when officially known, and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Honorable Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives.

Assignor agrees to sign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said Inventions in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee.

PATENT REEL: 016641 FRAME: 0935

WITNESS Assignor's hand this // day	y of <u>/ June</u> , 2000.
	Jim
	Jian Lu

STATE OF TENNESSER): SS COUNTY OF Madisan)

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared Jian Lu, who, being first duly sworn upon his oath, acknowledged the execution of the foregoing "Assignment" as his voluntary act and deed.

WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal this 1st day of June, 2000.

Notary Public

Printed: Trenna Dickerson

Resident of Maduson County

My Commission Expires:

9/24/03

WITNESS Assignor's hand this \underline{x}	day of June, 2000.
	Shaupoh Wang
Shaupoh Wang, who, being first duly sw of the foregoing "Assignment" as his vol	nd for said County and State, personally appeared orn upon his oath, acknowledged the execution
	Notary Public Printed: Trenna Dickerson Resident of Madysa County
My Commission Expires: 역/スリー03	

PATENT REEL: 016641 FRAME: 0937

WITNESS Assignor's hand this $\sqrt{\frac{1}{2}}$ day of $\sqrt{\frac{1}{2}}$, 2000.	
Samuel M.D. Norville	_

STATE OF TENNESSEE	
COUNTY OF Madi'80): SS
COUNTY OF)

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared Samuel M.D. Norville, who, being first duly sworn upon his oath, acknowledged the execution of the foregoing "Assignment" as his voluntary act and deed.

WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal this 1st day of June, 2000.

Arenne Dicherson

Notary Public

Printed: Trenna Dickerson

Resident of Modison County

My Commission Expires:

RECORDED: 08/19/2005

PATENT REEL: 016641 FRAME: 0938